-against-  ELENA SASSOWER,  Respondent (Subtenant) 16 Lake Street – Apt. 2C White Plains, New York  PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent ELENA SASS Appellate Term of the Supreme Court, Second Judicial Departm Brooklyn, New York 11201 from the Decision and Order of White F Hansbury, dated and entered October 11, 2007, denying her Septemb  Dated: White Plains, New York December 5, 2007  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartme	
-against- ELENA SASSOWER,  Respondent (Subtenant) 16 Lake Street – Apt. 2C White Plains, New York  PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent ELENA SASSA Appellate Term of the Supreme Court, Second Judicial Departm Brooklyn, New York 11201 from the Decision and Order of White F Hansbury, dated and entered October 11, 2007, denying her Septemb Dated: White Plains, New York December 5, 2007  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartme	
-against- ELENA SASSOWER,  Respondent (Subtenant) 16 Lake Street – Apt. 2C White Plains, New York  PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent ELENA SASSOMAPPELLENA SA	Index #SP1502/07
Respondent (Subtenant) 16 Lake Street – Apt. 2C White Plains, New York  PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent ELENA SASSA Appellate Term of the Supreme Court, Second Judicial Departm Brooklyn, New York 11201 from the Decision and Order of White Felansbury, dated and entered October 11, 2007, denying her Septemb Dated: White Plains, New York December 5, 2007  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartme	Notice of Appeal
16 Lake Street – Apt. 2C White Plains, New York  PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent ELENA SASSA Appellate Term of the Supreme Court, Second Judicial Departm Brooklyn, New York 11201 from the Decision and Order of White Flansbury, dated and entered October 11, 2007, denying her Septemb Dated: White Plains, New York December 5, 2007  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartment	
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent ELENA SASSA Appellate Term of the Supreme Court, Second Judicial Departm Brooklyn, New York 11201 from the Decision and Order of White F Hansbury, dated and entered October 11, 2007, denying her Septemb Dated: White Plains, New York December 5, 2007  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartme	
Appellate Term of the Supreme Court, Second Judicial Department Brooklyn, New York 11201 from the Decision and Order of White For Hansbury, dated and entered October 11, 2007, denying her September Dated: White Plains, New York December 5, 2007  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartment	OWER hereby appeals to the
Hansbury, dated and entered October 11, 2007, denying her September Dated: White Plains, New York December 5, 2007  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartment	•
Dated: White Plains, New York December 5, 2007  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartment	Plains City Court Judge Brian
Yours, etc.,  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartment	er 5, 2007 cross-motion.
Yours, etc.,  Yours, etc.,  ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartment	
ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartme	
ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartme	
ELENA RUTH SASSO 16 Lake Street, Apartme	
16 Lake Street, Apartme	Vassover
White Plains, New York Tel: 914-949-2169	ent 2C

TO: Leonard A. Sclafani, Esq. 18 East 41<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 1500 New York, New York 10017

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent *Pro Se* ELENA SASSOWER hereby appeals to the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court, Second Judicial Department, 141 Livingston Street, Brooklyn, New York 11201 from the Decision & Order of White Plains City Court Judge Brian Hansbury, dated January 29, 2008, and filed in that Court on January 30, 2008, denying her the relief sought by the motion underlying her November 9, 2007 order to show cause.

Dated: White Plains, New York July 23, 2008

Yours, etc.,

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, *Pro Se* 16 Lake Street, Apartment 2C

White Plains, New York 10603

Tel: 914-949-2169

TO: LEONARD A. SCLAFANI, ESQ. 18 East 41<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 1500 New York, New York 10017

20 D-2

CITY COURT OF THE CITY OF WHITE PLAINS STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ------ x JOHN McFADDEN,

Petitioner,

Index # SP 1502/07

**Notice of Appeal** 

-against-

ELENA SASSOWER,

Respondent

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent *Pro Se* ELENA SASSOWER hereby appeals to the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court, Second Judicial Department, 141 Livingston Street, Brooklyn, New York 11201 from the Decision & Order of White Plains City Court Judge Brian Hansbury, dated January 29, 2008, and filed in that Court on January 30, 2008, denying her the relief sought by the motion underlying her November 9, 2007 order to show cause.

Dated: White Plains, New York August 14, 2008

Yours, etc.,

ELENA RUTH SASSÓWER, Pro Se

16 Lake Street, Apartment 2C White Plains, New York 10603

Tel: 914-949-2169

Elena Rh

TO: LEONARD A. SCLAFANI, ESQ. 18 East 41<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 1500 New York, New York 10017

E-C 25